

## **NEVADA GAMING CONTROL BOARD**

1919 College Parkway, P.O. Box 8003, Carson City, Nevada 89702
7 State of Nevada Way, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119
3650 S. Pointe Circle, Suite 203, P.O. Box 31109, Laughlin, Nevada 89028
557 W. Silver Street, Suite 207, Elko, Nevada 89801
9790 Gateway Drive, Suite 100, Reno, Nevada 89521

KIRK D. HENDRICK, Chairman DR. BRITTNIE WATKINS, Member HON. GEORGE ASSAD (RET.), Member

## **NOTICE TO LICENSEES**

Notice #2024-87 Issuing Division: Audit

DATE: September 18, 2024

TO: All Race Books and Licensed Disseminators

SUBJECT: Acknowledgement of a Letter of Intent

The Nevada Gaming Control Board ("Board") has received from Las Vegas Dissemination Company their notice of intent to submit proposals for the exclusive right to broadcast the following racing meets:

N.Y.R.A (Thoroughbred) 01/01/25 – 12/31/25 Yonkers (Harness) 01/01/25 – 12/31/25

The proposals for these meets are to be filed with the Board no later than 7 days before the start of the meets. Any concerns from race books or disseminators relative to the submission of these proposals should be addressed to the Board prior to the proposal's due date.

Please contact Senior Agent Sunny Park at (702) 486-2060, if you have any questions.